and equipment to intangible assets. The effects of this reallocation are
shown on the restated balance sheets.

g) Under IAS39 – ‘Financial instruments recognition and measurement’;
investments previously reported at mid-market value are now shown at
bid price and classified as “investments held at fair value through profit or
loss”. Transaction costs of investments previously recognised as part of the
cost of investment under UK GAAP are now expensed as incurred. The net
costs of these changes are shown on the Income Statements of 30 June
and 31 December 2004.

h) There are other reclassifications on the balance sheet mainly to
separate out current and non-current assets and liabilities in accordance
with IAS 1 – ‘Presentation of Financial Statements’.

Balance sheet

at 1 January 2004

6

The Law Debenture Corporation p.l.c. www.lawdeb.com

UK GAAP balances in UK GAAP format UK GAAP IFRS format adjustments UK GAAP balances in IFRS format

Debtors Creditors Investments
£000 £000 £000 £000 £000

Fixed assets Non currrent assets
Tangible 1,327 – – – 1,327 Property, plant and equipment
Investments 280,573 – – – 280,573 Investments held at fair value through profit or loss

– 9 – – 9 Other assets

281,900 9 – – 281,909 Total non current assets

Current assets Current assets
Debtors 8,461 (8,461) – – –

– 6,385 – – 6,385 Trade and other receivables
– 2,065 – – 2,065 Other accrued income and prepaid expenses
– 2 – – 2 Other current assets

Short term cash investments 3,167 – – (3,167) –
Bank balances and short term deposits 11,099 – – 3,167 14,266 Cash and cash equivalents

Total assets 304,627 – – – 304,627 Total assets

Current liabilities Current liabilities
Amounts falling due within one year 14,516 – (14,516) – –

– – 8,925 – 8,925 Trade and other payables
– – 383 – 383 Current tax payable
– – 5,208 – 5,208 Deferred income

Total current liabilities 14,516 – – – 14,516 Total current liabilities

Non current liabilities Non current liabilities
Amounts falling due after more than one year 48,991 – (9,815) – 39,176 Long term borrowings

– – 77 – 77 Deferred tax
– – 9,738 – 9,738 Deferred income

Total non current liabilities 48,991 – – – 48,991 Total non current liabilities

Total net assets 241,120 – – – 241,120 Total net assets

Capital and reserves Equity
Called up share capital 5,862 – – – 5,862 Called up share capital
Share premium 6,532 – – – 6,532 Share premium
Capital redemption 8 – – – 8 Capital redemption
Own shares (567) – – – (567) Own shares
Other reserves 215,172 – – – 215,172 Other reserves
Retained earnings 14,113 – – – 14,113 Retained earnings

Total equity shareholders’ funds 241,120 – – – 241,120 Total equity shareholders’ funds

The Law Debenture Corporation p.l.c.www.lawdeb.com

[…]

Long term borrowings 39,176 – – – – – – 39,176
Retirement benefit obligations – – 5,613 – – – – 5,613
Deferred tax 77 – – – (18) – 32 91
Deferred income 9,738 – – – – – – 9,738
Total non current liabilities 48,991 – – 5,613 – – – 32 54,618
Total net assets 241,120 (397) 4,957 (3,929) – (32) – (32) 241,687

Equity
Called up share capital 5,862 – – – – – – – 5,862
Share premium 6,532 – – – – – – – 6,532
Capital redemption 8 – – – – – – – 8
Share based payments – – – – 19 – – – 19
Own shares (567) – – – – – – – (567)
Other reserves 215,172 (397) – – – – – – 214,775
Retained earnings 14,113 – 4,957 (3,929) (19) (32) – (32) 15,058
Total equity shareholders’ funds 241,120 (397) 4,957 (3,929) – (32) – (32) 241,687

7

8

The Law Debenture Corporation p.l.c. www.lawdeb.com

Balance sheet

at 30 June 2004

The Law Debenture Corporation p.l.c. www.lawdeb.com

UK GAAP balances in UK GAAP format UK GAAP IFRS format adjustments UK GAAP balances in IFRS format

Debtors Creditors Investments
£000 £000 £000 £000 £000

Fixed assets Non currrent assets
Tangible 1,198 – – – 1,198 Property, plant and equipment
Investments 284,952 – – – 284,952 Investments held at fair value through profit or loss

– 7 – – 7 Other assets

286,150 7 – – 286,157 Total non current assets

Current assets Current assets
Debtors 8,584 (8,584) – – –

– 5,870 – – 5,870 Trade and other receivables
– 2,652 – – 2,652 Other accrued income and prepaid expenses
– 55 – – 55 Other current assets

Short term cash investments 12,235 – – (12,235) –
Bank balances and short term deposits 5,881 – – 12,235 18,116 Cash and cash equivalents

Total assets 312,850 – – – 312,850 Total assets

Current liabilities Current liabilities
Amounts falling due within one year 14,167 – (14,167) – –

– – 8,755 – 8,755 Trade and other payables
– – 139 139 Short term borrowings
– – 722 – 722 Current tax payable
– – 4,474 – 4,474 Deferred income

Total current liabilities 14,167 – (77) – 14,090 Total current liabilities

Non current liabilities Non current liabilities
Amounts falling due after more than one year 48,707 – (9,516) – 39,191 Long term borrowings

– – 77 – 77 Deferred tax
– – 9,516 – 9,516 Deferred income

Total non current liabilities 48,707 – 77 – 48,784 Total non current liabilities

Total net assets 249,976 – – – 249,976 Total net assets

Capital and reserves Equity
Called up share capital 5,876 – – – 5,876 Called up share capital
Share premium 7,026 – – – 7,026 Share premium
Capital redemption 8 – – – 8 Capital redemption
Own shares (927) – – – (927) Own shares
Other reserves 221,860 – – – 221,860 Other reserves
Retained earnings 16,133 – – – 16,133 Retained earnings

Total equity shareholders’ funds 249,976 – – – 249,976 Total equity shareholders’ funds

9

The Law Debenture Corporation p.l.c.www.lawdeb.com The Law Debenture Corporation p.l.c.www.lawdeb.com

Effects of IFRS UK GAAP IFRS adjustments IFRS

[…]

Deferred income 4,240 – – – – – – – 4,240
Total current liabilities 16,463 – (5,571) – – 57 – – 10,949

Non current liabilities
Long term borrowings 39,204 – – – – – – 39,204
Retirement benefit obligations – – 7,348 – – – – 7,348
Deferred tax – – – – (17) – 64 47
Deferred income 9,018 – – – – – – 9,018
Total non current liabilities 48,222 – – 7,348 – – – 64 55,617
Total net assets 272,700 (509) 5,571 (5,144) – (40) – (64) 272,514

Equity and liabilities
Called up share capital 5,875 – – – – – – – 5,875
Share premium 7,026 – – – – – – – 7,026
Capital redemption 8 – – – – – – – 8
Share based payments – – – – 63 – – – 63
Own shares (927) – – – – – – – (927)
Other reserves 245,542 (509) – – – – – – 245,033
Retained earnings 15,176 – 5,571 (5,144) (63) (40) – (64) 15,436
Total equity shareholders’ funds 272,700 (509) 5,571 (5,144) – (40) – (64) 272,514

12

The Law Debenture Corporation p.l.c. www.lawdeb.com

Income statement

for the period ended 30 June 2004

2004 UK GAAP Effect of transition 2004 IFRS

Revenue Revenue
employee share based Capital

benefits payments investments
Revenue Capital Total IAS19 IFRS2 IAS32/39 Revenue Capital Total

£000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000

UK dividends 4,404 –   4,404 –   –   –   4,404 –   4,404
Special dividends 25 –   25 –   –   –   25 –   25
Overseas dividends 1,039 –   1,039 –   –   –   1,039 – 1,039
Interest from securities 168 –   168 –   –   –   168 – 168

5,636 –   5,636 – – – 5,636 –   5,636
Bank deposit interest 211 –   211 –  –   –   211 –   211
Trustee and other related fees 9,626 –   9,626 –   –   –   9,626 –   9,626
Other income 66 –   66 –   –   –   66 –   66
Total revenue 15,539 – 15,539 – – – 15,539 –   15,539
Net gain on investments held at fair value through
profit or loss –   6,696 6,696 –   –   200 – 6,896 6,896
Gross income and capital gains 15,539 6,696 22,235 –   200 15,539 6,896 22,435
Cost of sales (2,275) –   (2,275) –   –   –   (2,275) –   (2,275)
Administrative expenses (6,207) –   (6,207) (56) (22) (94) (6,285) (94) (6,379)
Operating profit 7,057 6,696 13,753 (56) (22) 106 6,979 6,802 13,781
Finance costs:
Interest payable on debenture stock (1,225) –   (1,225) –   –   –   (1,225) –   (1,225)
Profit before taxation 5,832 6,696 12,528 (56) (22) 106 5,754 6,802 12,556
Taxation (531) –   (531) 17 –   –   (514) –   (514)
Profit for period 5,301 6,696 11,997 (39) (22) 106 5,240 6,802 12,042
Return per ordinary share (pence)* 4.50 5.70 10.20 – – – 4.47 5.81 10.28
Diluted return per ordinary share (pence) 4.50 5.70 10.20 – – – 4.47 5.81 10.28

* No dilutive effect.
 Restated to include legal expenses as turnover and cost of sales.

2004 UK GAAP Effect of transition 2004 IFRS

Revenue Capital Total Revenue Revenue Capital Revenue Capital Total
£000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000

Profit for the financial period 5,301 6,696 11,997 (39) (22) 106 5,240 6,802 12,042
Total income and expenses relating to the period 5,301 6,696 11,997 (39) (22) 106 5,240 6,802 12,042

Statement of total recognised income and expense
for the period ended 30 June 2004

Income statement

for the year ended 31 December 2004

13

The Law Debenture Corporation p.l.c.www.lawdeb.com

2004 UK GAAP Effect of transition 2004 IFRS

Revenue Revenue Revenue
employee retirement share based Revenue Capital

benefits benefits payments overseas investments
Revenue Capital Total IAS19 IAS19 IFRS2 earnings IAS32/39 Revenue Capital Total

£000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000

UK dividends 8,021 –   8,021 –   –  –  –  – 8,021 –   8,021
Special dividends 159 –   159 –   –  –  –   – 159 –   159
Overseas dividends 1,482 – 1,482 –   – – –   – 1,482 –   1,482
Interest from securities 299 – 299 – –  –  –   – 299 –   299

9,961 –   9,961 – – – – – 9,961 –  9,961
Bank deposit interest 646 – 646 – – – – – 646 –   646
Trustee and other related fees 19,892 – 19,892 – – – – – 19,892 –   19,892
Other income 54 – 54 – – – – – 54 –  54
Total revenue 30,553 – 30,553 – – –  –  – 30,553 –   30,553
Net gain on investments held
at fair value through profit or loss – 30,370 30,370 – –   –   – 91 –   30,461 30,461
Gross income and capital gains 30,553 30,370 60,923 –  –  –   – 91 30,553 30,461 61,014
Cost of sales (4,983) – (4,983) –   –  – –   –  (4,983) –  (4,983)
Administrative expenses (11,916) –   (11,916) (7) 31 (44) –   (203) (11,936) (203) (12,139)
Operating profit 13,654 30,370 44,024 (7) 31 (44) – (112) 13,643 30,258 43,892
Finance costs:
Interest payable on Debenture stock (2,456) –   (2,456) – – – – – (2,456) –   (2,456)
Profit before taxation 11,198 30,370 41,568 (7) 31 (44) – (112) 11,178 30,258 41,436
Taxation (1,106) –   (1,106) (1) (9) – (32) – (1,148) –   (1,148)
Profit for year 10,092 30,370 40,462 (8) 22 (44) (32) (112) 10,030 30,258 40,288
Return per ordinary share (pence)* 8.62 25.94 34.55 – – – – – 8.57 25.84 34.41
Diluted return per Ordinary share (pence) 8.62 25.94 34.55 – – – – – 8.57 25.84 34.41

* No dilutive effect
 Restated to include legal expenses as turnover and cost of sales.

2004 UK GAAP Effect of transition 2004 IFRS

Revenue Capital Total Revenue Revenue Revenue Revenue Capital Revenue Capital Total
£000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000

Profit for the financial year 10,092 30,370 40,462 (8) 22 (44) (32) (112) 10,030 30,258 40,288
Pension cost actuarial loss – – – – (1,766) – – – (1,766) – (1,766)
Taxation on acturial loss – – – – 529 – – – 529 – 529
Foreign exchange (177) –  (177) – – – – – (177) – (177)
Total income and expenses relating
to the year 9,915 30,370 40,285 (8) (1,215) (44) (32) (112) 8,616 30,258 38,874

Statement of total recognised income and expenses
for the year ended 31 December 2004

Cash flow statement14

The Law Debenture Corporation p.l.c. www.lawdeb.com

Reconciliation of net revenue before finance costs and taxation to net cash inflow from
operating activities 31 December 2004

2004 IFRS Adjustments 2004 IFRS
£000 £000 £000

Operating profit 13,654 (20) 13,634
Depreciation of property, plant and equipment 170 – 170
Depreciation of intangible assets 130 – 130
Loss on sale of property, plant and equipment 35 – 35
Share based payments – 44 44
Decrease in debtors 806 – 806
Decrease in creditors (37) (24) (61)
Transfer from capital reserves (193) – (193)
UK and overseas withholding tax deducted at source (153) – (153)
Net cash inflow from operating activities 14,412 – 14,412

Reconciliation of net revenue before finance costs and taxation to net cash inflow
from operating activities 30 June 2004

2004 IFRS Adjustments 2004 IFRS
£000 £000 £000

Operating profit 7,057 (78) 6,979
Depreciation of property, plant and equipment 166 – 166
Share based payments – 22 22
Decrease in debtors (154) – (154)
Increase in creditors 463 56 519
UK and overseas withholding tax deducted at source (132) – (132)
Net cash inflow from operating activities 7,400 – 7,400

15

The Law Debenture Corporation p.l.c.www.lawdeb.com

30 June 2004 31 December 2004
£000 £000

Operating activities
Net cash inflow from operating activities 7,400 14,412
Taxation 31 (236)
Interest paid (1,224) (2,456)
Operating cash flow 6,207 11,720
Investing activities
Capital expenditure (23) (37)
Expenditure on intangible assets (13) (20)
Purchase of investments (23,844) (49,917)
Sale of investments 26,197 56,444
Other movements – 1
Cash flow from investing activities 2,317 6,471
Financing activities
Dividends paid (4,961) (8,238)
Proceeds of increase in share capital 508 507
Purchase of own shares (360) (360)